Quote 304599-01

AY¥ARREN @

Quote 304599-01

Jul 08, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
PO BOX 610

BROKEN ARROW
Oklahoma

74013-0610

Attention: JEFF JOHNSON

Dear Jeff Johnson, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the
following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: D3 LGP ARO Track Type Tractors with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: XXXXXXX SERIAL NUMBER: XXXXXX YEAR: 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we
reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin
Machine Sales Representative
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One (1) New Caterpillar Model: D3 LGP ARO Track Type Tractors with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

D3 12B LGP TRACTOR CFG31
LANE 3 ORDER

ENGINE, CAT C3.6

AIR CLEANER W/PRECLEANER
UNDERCARRIAGE, SALT

TRACK, 26", MS, HD, LGP
HYDRAULICS, 4 VALVE, PUMP STD
CONTROL, POWER PITCH

LIGHTS, 6, LED

CAB, ROPS, HEATER & A/C
TENSIONER, EROPS, AC

SEAT, CLOTH

SOUND SUPPRESSION, OMISSION
PROD LINK, PLE643/PLE743 RADIO
GRILL, RADIATOR

GUARD GP, REAR OMISSION
GUARD, BELLY

FAN, REVERSING

COOLER, STANDARD

RIPPER

COUNTERWEIGHT, FRONT
BLADE, 126.7", ACCUGRADE
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

STANDARD RADIO V2

SWEEPS, FRONT

SWEEPS, REAR

SCREEN, REAR, CAB

HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT (120V)
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM
ASSIST W/ARO

STOP, CYLINDER

WRAP, A/IT

2D EARTH WORKS SYSTEM

specifications listed below:

5568-8526
0P-9003
558-8529
550-6018
397-4328
286-4310
558-8538
5568-8562
508-3301
558-8547
5562-3238
5569-5727
558-8550
636-6486
550-6050
397-4287
557-1346
590-0678
562-3229
397-4317
244-7516
577-4297
421-8926
558-8582
653-9084
397-4341
397-4342
393-4250
5562-3246
0P-4299
590-8776
395-3461
595-1525
2D EARTH
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**Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325**

** Using Sourcewell #020223-CAT Contract **

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE $319,103.00
SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT (23% of List) ($73,393.69)
PRICE BEFORE ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT $245,709.31
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT ($5,209.31)

48 MONTH / 4000 HOUR TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE +$1,510.00
FINAL BALANCE DUE: $242,010.00
WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage

Extended Coverage: 60 MO/5000 HR PREMIER

Accepted by on

Signature
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