

Quote 304599-01

Jul 08, 2025

CITY OF BROKEN ARROW PO BOX 610 BROKEN ARROW Oklahoma 74013-0610

Attention: JEFF JOHNSON

Dear Jeff Johnson, Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: D3 LGP ARO Track Type Tractors with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: XXXXXXX SERIAL NUMBER: XXXXXXX YEAR: 2025

We wish to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Diego Marin Machine Sales Representative

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: D3 LGP ARO Track Type Tractors with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

D3 12B LGP TRACTOR CFG31	558-8526
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
ENGINE, CAT C3.6	558-8529
AIR CLEANER W/PRECLEANER	550-6018
UNDERCARRIAGE, SALT	397-4328
TRACK, 26", MS, HD, LGP	286-4310
HYDRAULICS, 4 VALVE, PUMP STD	558-8538
CONTROL, POWER PITCH	558-8562
LIGHTS, 6, LED	508-3301
CAB, ROPS, HEATER & A/C	558-8547
TENSIONER, EROPS, AC	552-3238
SEAT, CLOTH	559-5727
SOUND SUPPRESSION, OMISSION	558-8550
PROD LINK, PLE643/PLE743 RADIO	636-6486
GRILL, RADIATOR	550-6050
GUARD GP, REAR OMISSION	397-4287
GUARD, BELLY	557-1346
FAN, REVERSING	590-0678
COOLER, STANDARD	552-3229
RIPPER	397-4317
COUNTERWEIGHT, FRONT	244-7516
BLADE, 126.7", ACCUGRADE	577-4297
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	558-8582
STANDARD RADIO V2	653-9084
SWEEPS, FRONT	397-4341
SWEEPS, REAR	397-4342
SCREEN, REAR, CAB	393-4250
HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT (120V)	552-3246
PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM	0P-4299
ASSIST W/ARO	590-8776
STOP, CYLINDER	395-3461
WRAP, A/T	595-1525
2D EARTH WORKS SYSTEM	2D EARTH

Quote Created Using Sourcewell City of Broken Arrow member ID# 67325

** Using Sourcewell #020223-CAT Contract **

CATERPILLAR LIST PRICE SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT (23% of List)		\$319,103.00
		(\$73,393.69)
PRICE BEFORE ADDI	\$245,709.31	
ADDITIONAL WARREN CAT DISCOUNT 48 MONTH / 4000 HOUR TRAVEL TIME AND MILEAGE COVERAGE FINAL BALANCE DUE:		(\$5,209.31)
		+\$1,510.00
		\$242,010.00
WARRANTY		
Standard Warranty:	Standard 12 Month Unlimited Hour Full Machine Coverage	
Extended Coverage:	60 MO/5000 HR PREMIER	
Accepted by	on	

Signature